



ZWILLING
J.A.HENCKELS

1/2

Declaration of Compliance

Item description
Santoku knife 31cm, Twin Pollux

Article No.
30748-181-0

We hereby confirm that the product destined for food contact listed above comply with:

- the Directive 2001/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 3 December 2001 on general product safety
- the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in particular article 3, article 11(5), article 15 and article 17, of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- the REACH Regulation No (EC) No 1907/2006
According to article 33 we declare that neither the product nor its packaging contains any "Substances of Very High Concern" (SVHC) in concentration above 0,1 % weight by weight (w/w).
- the Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

in their respective applicable version.

Specification of intended use:

Type(s) of food to be in contact with the material:

- Acidic and aqueous types of food

Intended duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

- Repeated short-term contact (up to 30 minutes) with medium temperature (up to 70°C)

Ratio of surface area in contact with food to volume:

- 22.5 dm²/L

No dual-use additives are used in the product.

No functional barrier is used in the product.

ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS SHANGHAI LTD.
Mailing address: 679 Chang Lin Road | Minhang | Shanghai 201112 P.R.China
Tel: 86-21-80298686 | www.zwilling.com.cn | Fax: 86-21-54311171

上海双立人亨克斯有限公司
邮寄地址: 中国上海市闵行区浦江工业园区昌林路679号 201112
电话: 86-21-80298686 | www.zwilling.com.cn | 传真: 86-21-54311171

Chairman of the Board: Mr. Achim Wolfgang
General Manager: Mr. Ma LiFeng



ZWILLING
J.A.HENCKELS

2/2

Shanghai, 21st June 2021

ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS SHANGHAI LTD.

Zhengxiao Gu
(Quality Manager ZWILLING Shanghai)

Sebastian Schwertfuehrer
(Technical Director ZWILLING Shanghai)

ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS SHANGHAI LTD.
Mailing address: 679 Chang Lin Road | Minhang | Shanghai 201112 P.R.China
Tel: 86-21-80298686 | www.zwilling.com.cn | Fax: 86-21-54311171

上海双立人亨克斯有限公司
邮寄地址: 中国上海市闵行区浦江工业园区昌林路679号 201112
电话: 86-21-80298686 | www.zwilling.com.cn | 传真: 86-21-54311171

Chairman of the Board: Mr. Achim Wolfgang
General Manager: Mr. Ma LiFeng